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Future Term Dates 

          

 

Michaelmas Term 2025 

Beginning of term (staff): Mon 1 Sept 

I Senior and Class 3 induction afternoon: Tues 2 Sept 

Beginning of term (pupils): Wed 3 Sept 

Half-term: Mon 20 Oct - Fri 31 Oct 

End of term (pupils and staff): Fri 12 Dec 

 

 

Lent Term 2026 

Beginning of term (staff): Mon 5 Jan 

Beginning of term (pupils): Tues 6 Jan 

Half-term: Mon 16 Feb - Fri 20 Feb 

End of term (pupils and staff) & Founder's Day: Fri 27 Mar 

 

  



 

Tues 22 Apr  Beginning of term (staff) 

Wed 23 Apr  Beginning of term (pupils) 

Thurs 24 Apr  I Junior PTE trip to Cambridge 

 1.00pm-5.00pm Class 1 trip to Romeo and Juliet 

Fri 25 Apr-Sun 27 Apr I Senior Biology field trip 

Fri 25 Apr 6.30pm-10.00pm Jazz Evening 

Mon 28 Apr-Fri 2 May Eco and Sustainability week 

Mon 28 Apr  Mandarin Chinese GCSE oral examinations 

 4.30pm-5.30pm Reflexology workshop for staff 

 5.00pm-6.00pm Meeting for I Seniors interested in applying to Overseas  

  Universities not in the USA (Online) 

Tues 29 Apr 5.00pm-6.00pm Development & Fundraising Sub-committee (Teams) 

Wed 30 Apr  Italian and Spanish A-level oral examinations 

 1.35pm-2.35pm  Class 1 Nutrition talk  

 5.00pm-6.00pm Informal Concert 

Thurs 1 May  Junior Maths Challenge for Classes 3 and 2 

 1.35pm-4.05pm I Junior Dance set phrases assessment (Hall) 

 4.15pm-5.30pm Twilight INSET 

Fri 2 May 9.00am-10.00am QCPA coffee morning (online) 

 12.35pm II Junior study leave begins 

 2.30pm-5.00pm Joint orchestra project with QCPS 

Mon 5 May  Bank Holiday 

Tues 6 May-Thurs 8 May A-level Art examination 

Tues 6 May 4.20pm-6.45pm Italian Film Night  

 5.00pm-7.00pm Estates and H&S Committee (QCPS) 

Wed 7 May  French and Russian A-Level oral examinations 

 12.00pm-4.00pm Class 2 PTE trip to the Buddhist Temple 

 4.15pm-5.15pm Writer in residence workshop 

 5.30pm-7.00pm Sports Awards  

Thurs 8 May  ISFA Football tournament for selected Form VI and Class 3  

 6.15pm-7.15pm QCPA Committee meeting 

Fri 9 May 9.05am-4.05pm Class 3 Geography and Science Kew Trip 

 12.35pm II Senior study leave begins 

 6.00pm-9.00pm Class 2 Disco 

Sat 10 May 9.00am-3.00pm Bronze Duke of Edinburgh training day for Class 1 (QCL) 

Mon 12 May 1.00pm-3.45pm I Junior French intercultural session with the College La Salle  

  L'Aigle-Grenoble 

 4.15pm-5.15pm Data Science Scholars' Workshop 



 

Tues 13 May 10.40am-12.35pm Extended form time 

 4.20pm-6.45pm French Film Night 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Education & Pastoral Committee (QCL) 

Wed 14 May  ESAA Track and Field Cup for C3-IJ (Mile End Stadium) 

 4.15pm-5.15pm Philosophy of History Scholars' Workshop 

Thurs 15 May-Fri 16 May Class 3 ESB Exams 

Thurs 15 May 3.30pm-5.30pm The Routes into Languages Translation Bee London Regional  

  Final at the Frances Bardsley Academy for Girls 

 5.00pm-7.00pm Open evening 

Mon 19 May-Tue 20 May Class 2 exams 

Mon 19 May 6.00pm-7.00pm IT Webinar with Easy4U 

Tues 20 May 4.15pm-5.15pm Linguistics Scholars' Workshop 

 4.15pm-6.30pm GCSE Drama I Junior Devising Examination 

 4.20pm-6.45pm Spanish Film Night 

Wed 21 May-Fri 23 May Class 1 exams 

Wed 21 May 4.15pm-5.15pm Art Without Artists Scholars' Workshop 

 4.15pm-6.30pm GCSE Drama I Junior Devising Examination 

 4.20pm-5.20pm Health & Safety Committee (College) 

Thurs 22 May  Class 2 Music Trips to Gamelan workshop (SOAS) 

 1.35pm-4.05pm I Senior History of Art Visit to V&A 

Fri 23 May  Class 2 activity day at Go Ape 

Mon 26 May-Fri 30 May Half term 

Mon 2 June-Mon 9 June I Senior exams 

Mon 2 June-Tues 10 June I Junior exams  

Mon 2 June 12.30pm-3.00pm Class 2 HPV Session 

Tues 3 June 9.00am-11.15am Class 3 Botanical drawing morning (Regent’s Park) 

 4.15pm-5.30pm Twilight INSET 

Fri 6 June-Sat 7 June Class 1 Duke of Edinburgh Bronze expedition 

Fri 6 June 9.00am-10.00am QCPA coffee morning (Regent’s Park) 

 9.15am-10.15am QCPS Scholars Art Masterclass 

Tues 10 June-Fri 13 June Class 3 Northumberland trip 

Tues 10 June 4.15pm-5.15pm I Senior Lecture Series (SCR)  

 5.00pm-7.00pm Finance Committee (QCPS) 

Wed 11 June  I Junior GCSE Dance assessment day (Hall) 

 1.35pm-4.05pm UCAS afternoon for I Seniors 

 4.30pm-6.00pm GCSE Art exhibition 

 6.15pm-7.15pm QCPA AGM 

Thurs 12 June  Primary Maths Challenge 



 

Fri 13 June  Music Scholars’ Trip to the Royal Academy of Music 

 10.30am-1.30pm I Senior university fair visit 

Mon 16 June-Wed 18 June Geography field trip for I Seniors and I Juniors 

Mon 16 June 5.00pm-6.00pm Informal Concert 

Tues 17 June 12.35pm-2.50pm Picnic for FIV and selected Seniors   

 4.15pm-5.15pm I Senior Lecture Series (SCR) 

 4.30pm-6.00pm A-level Art exhibition 

Wed 18 June 1.35pm-4.05pm UCAS afternoon for I Seniors 

 6.00pm-8.00pm Recent Leavers' Reception 

Thurs 19 June 1.35pm-7.00pm Brass event at the Oratory School 

 4.30pm-7.30pm I Senior parents' evening (online) 

Fri 20 June 10.00am-2.30pm Sports Day 

Mon 23 June  Trips and activities day 

 9.30am-3.30pm Year 5 taster day 

Tues 24 June  Academic Festival  

 5.00pm-7.00pm Council Meeting 

Wed 25 June 9.05am-4.05pm Class 3 Drama rehearsals 

 5.00pm-6.30pm Writer in Residence workshop parent showcase 

 5.30pm-7.00pm Class 3 Storytelling performance for parents  

Thurs 26 June 8.30am-12.30pm Annual Gathering music rehearsal at St Marylebone 

 8.30am-4.00pm I Senior PTE, History of Art and Classics trip to Oxford 

 2.00pm-5.00pm Class 3 English trip to Hercules 

 6.00pm-9.30pm Leavers' dinner 

Fri 27 June 8.30am-12.30pm Annual Gathering rehearsals (St Marylebone Parish Church) 

 1.00pm-2.00pm Annual Gathering Alumnae Lunch 

 2.30pm-4.05pm Annual Gathering (St Marylebone Parish Church) 

Sat 28 June-Mon 30 June Silver Duke of Edinburgh practice expedition 

Mon 30 June  Summer Term Concert rehearsals  

 1.35pm-4.05pm Class 3 Induction 

 6.00pm Summer Term Concert (Regent Hall) 

Tues 1 July-Wed 2 July Musical rehearsals 

Tues 1 July  Dance competition finals in Cheltenham 

 7.30pm-10.00pm Class 1 GCSE Drama theatre trip 

Wed 2 July  Oxford open day for selected I Juniors and I Seniors 

Thurs 3 July 12.00pm End of term (pupils and staff) 

Thurs 3 July-Tues 8 July Le Marche trip for selected Italian pupils 

Fri 4 July-Sat 12 July Geography and Mandarin trip to China 

 

 


